IIT Kharagpur JoSAA Round 5 Cutoff

Programme Seat Type Gender Opening Rank Closing Rank
OPEN Gender-Neutral 3397 4724
OPEN Female-only (including Supernumerary) 8496 9120
OPEN (PwD) Gender-Neutral 252P 252P
EWS Gender-Neutral 827 1032
EWS Female-only (including Supernumerary) 1632 1632
Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 1853 2297
OBC-NCL Female-only (including Supernumerary) 3695 3832
SC Gender-Neutral 958 1388
SC Female-only (including Supernumerary) 2126 2126
ST Gender-Neutral 506 748
ST Female-only (including Supernumerary) 604 604
OPEN Gender-Neutral 4542 5057
OPEN Female-only (including Supernumerary) 11076 12507
EWS Gender-Neutral 1057 1095
Aerospace Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 2354 2749
Degree)) OBC-NCL Female-only (including Supernumerary) 5430 5430
SC Gender-Neutral 1399 1622
SC Female-only (including Supernumerary) 2414 2414
ST Gender-Neutral 436 436
OPEN Gender-Neutral 1348 9654
OPEN Female-only (including Supernumerary) 16050 16434
EWS Gender-Neutral 1482 1665
EWS Female-only (including Supernumerary) 2832 2832
OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 3898 4133
Agricultural and Food Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) . .
OBC-NCL Female-only (including Supernumerary) 6642 6804
SC Gender-Neutral 2011 2486
SC Female-only (including Supernumerary) 2903 2903
ST Gender-Neutral 931 1237
ST Female-only (including Supernumerary) 1644 1644
OPEN Gender-Neutral 10128 11151
OPEN Female-only (including Supernumerary) 16210 18756
EWS Gender-Neutral 1676 1862
EWS Female-only (including Supernumerary) 3734 3734
Agricultural and Food Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 4502 5007

specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree)) OBC-NCL Female-only (including Supernumerary) 8241 8294



Applied Geology (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)

Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
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Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of

Technology (Dual Degree))

Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual

Degree))

Chemistry (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)
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Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering with any of the listed specialization (5 Years, Bachelor and
Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
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Computer Science and Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of
Technology (Dual Degree))

Economics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5 Years,
Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))
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Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering with M.Tech. in any of
the listed specializations (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual

Degree))

Exploration Geophysics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)
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Industrial and Systems Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Industrial and Systems Engineering with M.Tech. in Industrial and Systems
Engineering and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology

(Dual Degree))

Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
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Manufacturing Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Manufacturing Science and Engineering with M.Tech. in Industrial and Systems
Engineering and Management (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology

(Dual Degree))

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
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Mechanical Engineering with M.Tech. in any of the listed specializations (5
Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of
Technology (Dual Degree))

Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

OPEN
OPEN
EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN
OPEN
EWS
EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN
OPEN
EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST

OPEN
OPEN
EWS
EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
SC

SC

ST

ST

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including Supernumerary)

3284
9590
594
1899
4411
1061
2054
504
715
6024
9261
1280
2467
2674
5926
1286
2786
869
1256
7752
14312
1424
3342
5855
2196
3349
1071
7326
15371
1459
2824
2769
6826
1685
3017
794
1524

4653
11920
916
2574
5153
1395
2433
642
715
7137
12326
1408
2467
3292
6225
1967
2850
1009
1256
8769
15393
1495
3626
7147
2395
3349
1098
9137
16389
1510
2824
3827
7326
2279
3331
1115
1524



Mining Safety Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual
Degree))

Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of
Technology (Dual Degree))
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Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)
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